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Sec. 3-3-18.1. Fee schedule. 

The current fee schedule for the Fire Inspection Bureau is as follows:  

Certificate of Occupancy (CO)  $150.00 

Plan Review  

Construction Permit:  

Under 10,000 sq. ft.  $150.00  

Over 10,000 sq. ft.  $150.00+$0.05 per  
sq. ft. over 10,000  
(example: 25,000 sq. ft.=$900.00)  

  

Initial Annual Inspection  $0  

First Re-Inspection  $0  

Second Re-Inspection  $25.00  

Third Re-Inspection  $25.00  

Each Follow-Up  $25.00  

  

Day Care Provider  
Class 

 

Five-hour class (per person) $30.00  

Two-hour class (per person) $15.00  
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The proposed fee schedule compliant with O.C.G.A. 25-2-4.1 is as follows 

 

Certificate of Occupancy $150.00 

Plan Review  

First submission, One Revision $100.00 

Second Revision  $75.00 

After second revision, complete resubmittal  

Accelerated Plans Review Program (14 day) $750.00 

Fire Alarm, Sprinkler System, Fire 
Suppression Systems – Plans Review 

$100.00 

Construction Permits  

Building construction 10,000 square feet or 
less 

$150.00 

Building construction, more than 10,000 
square feet 

$150.00 plus $0.15 per square foot above 
10,000 square feet. 

Other construction $150.00 

Building Construction Inspections  

80% completion, 100 % completion, annual 
inspection, and first reinspection 

No charge 

Second follow-up inspection $150.00 

Third and subsequent follow-up inspections $220.00 

Fire Alarm, Sprinkler System, Fire 
Suppression Systems Permit Fee 

5% of job cost or $150.00 (whichever is 
greater) 

Daycare Provider Class  

3-hour class $30.00 per person 

2-hour Recertification Class $15.00 per person 

Miscellaneous Inspections  

Tent Inspection $100.00 

Pyrotechnic Display Permit Application Fee $100.00 

Pyrotechnic Site Inspection $75.00 

Fireline Inspection and Flush (witnessed) $100.00 
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An adjustment of the current fee schedule, bringing fees in line with the State Fire Marshal’s office, 

would provide a revenue increase comparable to other municipalities and jurisdictions within the state, as 

allowed by state statute. 

 


